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EVENT NAME LOCATION 
START 

DATE

TIME 

START 
END DATE TIME END CONTACT NAME CONTACT PHONE # CONTACT EMAIL 

NOISE BYLAW 

EXTENSION 
ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE

Gather Local Market Sonnenschein Way 4-May

Sat 

9:00AM

Thurs 

5:00PM

29-Sep

Sat

3:00PM

Thurs 

9:00PM

Adrea Propp (306)653-2007 Ext 4 adrea@ideasincyxe.com No

Closure:

Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave 

B S

Salsa Dancing
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Mon & Wed 

May 5-Sep 

30

7:00PM

Mon & Wed 

May 5-Sep 

30

9:00PM Gil Campbell (306)717-0011 danceland@shaw.ca No No

USSDC - Swinging on the Saskatchewan
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Tues 

May 7-Sep 

3

7:00PM

Tues 

May 7-Sep 

3

10:00PM Corwyn Shomachuk (306)850-8888 corwyn.shomachuk@usask.ca No No

Trails Day
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
1-Jun 8:00AM 1-Jun 5:00PM Katrina Walls (306)291-3015 kwalls@meewasin.com No No

LB Signs 50th Anniversary 23rd St W 1-Jun 9:00AM 1-Jun 5:00PM Kathy Hildebrand (306)242-1661 kathy@lbsigns.ca Yes

Closure:

23rd St W between Ave D N & Ave E N

7:00AM-6:00PM

Broadway Spring Fling Broadway Ave 1-Jun 10:00AM 1-Jun 5:00PM Broadway BID hello@broadwayyxe.com Yes

Closure:

Broadway Ave between 8th St E & 12th St E

Main St between Broadway & Dufferin

11th St E between Broadway & Dufferin

7:00AM-7:00PM

Walk & Roll for Muscular Dystrophy Canada
Meewasin Park 

North
1-Jun 11:00AM 1-Jun 1:00PM Fraser Hall (780)906-4059 fraser.hall@muscle.ca No No

Sask Collective Spring Market 11th St E 2-Jun 10:00AM 2-Jun 5:00PM Erin Pell (306)381-9186 erinlpell@gmail.com Yes

Closure:

11th St E between Broadway Ave & Dufferin 

Ave

7:00AM-7:00PM

Saints Peter & Paul Ukrainian Catholic 

Church 70th Anniversary
Munroe Ave 2-Jun 11:00AM 2-Jun 5:00PM Blaire Prima (306)229-2611 blaire.prima@sasktel.net No

Closure:

Munroe Ave between 10th St E & 11th St E

8:00AM-6:00PM

Gutsy Walk Rotary Park 2-Jun 12:00PM 2-Jun 3:30PM Tracey Baliski (306)209-8040 tbaliski@crohnsandcolitis.ca No No

Brass Band Concert
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
2-Jun 2:00PM 2-Jun 4:00PM Dave Scott (306)291-1022 dascott@sasktel.net No No

Draggins Car Show Appreciation Night Wells Ave 3-Jun 5:00PM 3-Jun 10:00PM Shane Arthurs (306)381-8513 shanearthurs@hotmail.com No

Closure: 

Wells Ave between 57th St E & 59th St E

58th St E between Wells Ave & Miners Ave

4:00PM-10:00PM

Kishkaytaytaahk Day of Learning
Westmount School 

Park
6-Jun 9:00AM 6-Jun 4:00PM Chandrelle Marshall (306)291-5584 marshallc@spsd.sk.ca Yes No

UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2024 SCHEDULE 
The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen 

Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer. 
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The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen 

Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

Children's Festival
Kinsmen Park 

Festival Site

6-Jun

7-Jun

8-Jun

9-Jun

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

6-Jun

7-Jun

8-Jun

9-Jun

5:00PM

5:00PM

9:00PM

5:00PM

Kayla Rourke (306)664-3378 gm@childrensfestsk.ca Yes
Set up begins May 29th. Takedown 

completed by June 12th. 

Deep Disco by the River
Deck of the 

Pumphouse
7-Jun 7:00PM 7-Jun 10:00PM Connor Rice (306)850-8046 connorkrice@gmail.com No No

Be Like Bruce Trithlon
Victoria Park & 

Riversdale Pool
8-Jun 8:00AM 8-Jun 1:00PM Lacey Schroeder (306)380-7707 tlkhschroeder@sasktel.net No No

Christies Bakery Street Fair Ave E N 8-Jun 10:00AM 8-Jun 4:00PM Jennifer Lyons (306)241-1184 mailto:jl.t.lyons@gmail.com No

Closure:

Ave E N between 33rd St W & the alleyway 

just north. 

9:00AM-6:00PM

Dated & Faded Vintage Market Ave C N 8-Jun 10:00AM 8-Jun 6:00PM Kyle Marud (306)981-3316 4thquartervintage@gmail.com No

Closure: 

Ave C N between 33rd St W & Alleyway

6:00AM-8:00PM

Rainbow Run & Family Picnic Victoria Park 9-Jun 8:00AM 9-Jun 4:00PM Jeffery Culbert (306)715-0869 parade@saskatoonpride.ca Yes No

96th Highlanders Year End Concert
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
10-Jun 6:30PM 10-Jun 9:00PM

Margaret Nogier-

MacGillivray
(306)229-3114 m.nogiemacgillivray@gmail.com No No

Annual Civic Pancake Breakfast 23rd St W 11-Jun 7:00AM 11-Jun 10:30AM City Of Saskatoon julie.mintenko@saskatoon.ca Yes

Closure:

23rd St E between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S

June 10 - 7:00PM-June 11 - 12:00PM

Welcome to the Gaybourhood Ave C S 12-Jun 12:00PM 12-Jun 3:00PM Melody Wood (306)535-4253 chair@outsaskatoon.ca No

Closure: 

Ave C S between 20th W St & 21st W

9:00AM-5:00PM

Pleasant Hill Community Pow Wow
Grace Adam 

Metawewinihk Park
13-Jun 7:00AM 13-Jun 5:00PM Cecile Smith (306)270-1736 cm.smith@sasktel.net Yes

Closure: 

19th St W east of Ave P S

Columbian Pl south of 20th St W

7:00AM-4:00PM

Filipino Music & Food Street Festival 23rd St W

14-Jun

15-Jun

16-Jun

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

14-Jun

15-Jun

16-Jun

10:00PM

10:00PM

6:00PM

Toni Chin (306)713-8831 Tonijudz8@yahoo.com No

Closure: 

23rd St E between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S

June 14th 7:00AM-June 16th 10:30PM

Run for Women Victoria Park 15-Jun 8:00AM 15-Jun 12:00PM Michelle Payette (416)670-6011 michelle.payette@flowmarketing.ca Yes

Closure:

Spadina Cr from Schulyer St to Power Rd

8:00AM-1:00PM

Motorcycle Ride for Dad Roadways 15-Jun 10:30AM 15-Jun 12:00PM Vince Struekens (306)241-8648 streukensv@yahoo.ca Yes

Route:

Start at Prairieland Park - NB on Lorne Ave - 

8th St on ramp onto Idywyld Bridge - 1st Ave 

Exit - EB on 20th St - NB on Spadina Cr - 

WB on Pinehouse Dr - SB/WB on Primrose 

Dr - Lawson Heights Mall.

REX and Inclusion Charity Event Louise St 15-Jun 11:30AM 15-Jun 6:30PM Bryanne Miller (306)370-2667 bryannemiller@realtyexecutives.com No

Closure:

Louise St between 3031 & 3032

10:00AM-8:00PM
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