UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2024 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occurring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.

Updated: 30-May-24

EVENT NAME	LOCATION	START DATE	TIME START	END DATE	TIME END	CONTACT NAME	CONTACT PHONE #	CONTACT EMAIL	NOISE BYLAW EXTENSION	ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE
Gather Local Market	Sonnenschein Way	4-May	Sat 9:00AM Thurs 5:00PM	29-Sep	Sat 3:00PM Thurs 9:00PM	Adrea Propp	(306)653-2007 Ext 4	adrea@ideasincyxe.com	No	Closure: Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave B S
Salsa Dancing	River Landing Amphitheatre	Mon & Wed May 5-Sep 30	7:00PM	Mon & Wed May 5-Sep 30	9:00PM	Gil Campbell	(306)717-0011	danceland@shaw.ca	No	No
USSDC - Swinging on the Saskatchewan	River Landing Amphitheatre	Tues May 7-Sep 3	7:00PM	Tues May 7-Sep 3	10:00PM	Corwyn Shomachuk	(306)850-8888	corwyn.shomachuk@usask.ca	No	No
Trails Day	River Landing Amphitheatre	1-Jun	8:00AM	1-Jun	5:00PM	Katrina Walls	(306)291-3015	kwalls@meewasin.com	No	No
LB Signs 50th Anniversary	23rd St W	1-Jun	9:00AM	1-Jun	5:00PM	Kathy Hildebrand	(306)242-1661	kathy@lbsigns.ca	Yes	Closure: 23rd St W between Ave D N & Ave E N 7:00AM-6:00PM
Broadway Spring Fling	Broadway Ave	1-Jun	10:00AM	1-Jun	5:00PM	Broadway BID		hello@broadwayyxe.com	Yes	Closure: Broadway Ave between 8th St E & 12th St E Main St between Broadway & Dufferin 11th St E between Broadway & Dufferin
	Meewasin Park									7:00AM-7:00PM
Walk & Roll for Muscular Dystrophy Canada	North	1-Jun	11:00AM	1-Jun	1:00PM	Fraser Hall	(780)906-4059	fraser.hall@muscle.ca	No	No
Sask Collective Spring Market	11th St E	2-Jun	10:00AM	2-Jun	5:00PM	Erin Pell	(306)381-9186	<u>erinlpell@gmail.com</u>	Yes	Closure: 11th St E between Broadway Ave & Dufferin Ave 7:00AM-7:00PM
Saints Peter & Paul Ukrainian Catholic Church 70th Anniversary	Munroe Ave	2-Jun	11:00AM	2-Jun	5:00PM	Blaire Prima	(306)229-2611	blaire.prima@sasktel.net	No	Closure: Munroe Ave between 10th St E & 11th St E 8:00AM-6:00PM
Gutsy Walk	Rotary Park	2-Jun	12:00PM	2-Jun	3:30PM	Tracey Baliski	(306)209-8040	tbaliski@crohnsandcolitis.ca	No	No
Brass Band Concert	River Landing Amphitheatre	2-Jun	2:00PM	2-Jun	4:00PM	Dave Scott	(306)291-1022	dascott@sasktel.net	No	No
Draggins Car Show Appreciation Night	Wells Ave	3-Jun	5:00PM	3-Jun	10:00PM	Shane Arthurs	(306)381-8513	shanearthurs@hotmail.com	No	Closure: Wells Ave between 57th St E & 59th St E 58th St E between Wells Ave & Miners Ave 4:00PM-10:00PM
Kishkaytaytaahk Day of Learning	Westmount School Park	6-Jun	9:00AM	6-Jun	4:00PM	Chandrelle Marshall	(306)291-5584	marshallc@spsd.sk.ca	Yes	No

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

Children's Festival	Kinsmen Park Festival Site	6-Jun 7-Jun 8-Jun 9-Jun	9:00AM 9:00AM 9:00AM 9:00AM	6-Jun 7-Jun 8-Jun 9-Jun	5:00PM 5:00PM 9:00PM 5:00PM	Kayla Rourke	(306)664-3378	gm@childrensfestsk.ca	Yes	Set up begins May 29th. Takedown completed by June 12th.
Deep Disco by the River	Deck of the Pumphouse	7-Jun	7:00PM	7-Jun	10:00PM	Connor Rice	(306)850-8046	connorkrice@gmail.com	No	No
Be Like Bruce Trithlon	Victoria Park & Riversdale Pool	8-Jun	8:00AM	8-Jun	1:00PM	Lacey Schroeder	(306)380-7707	tlkhschroeder@sasktel.net	No	No
Christies Bakery Street Fair	Ave E N	8-Jun	10:00AM	8-Jun	4:00PM	Jennifer Lyons	(306)241-1184	mailto:jl.t.lyons@gmail.com	No	Closure: Ave E N between 33rd St W & the alleyway just north. 9:00AM-6:00PM
Dated & Faded Vintage Market	Ave C N	8-Jun	10:00AM	8-Jun	6:00PM	Kyle Marud	(306)981-3316	4thquartervintage@gmail.com	No	Closure: Ave C N between 33rd St W & Alleyway 6:00AM-8:00PM
Rainbow Run & Family Picnic	Victoria Park	9-Jun	8:00AM	9-Jun	4:00PM	Jeffery Culbert	(306)715-0869	parade@saskatoonpride.ca	Yes	No
96th Highlanders Year End Concert	River Landing Amphitheatre	10-Jun	6:30PM	10-Jun	9:00PM	Margaret Nogier- MacGillivray	(306)229-3114	m.nogiemacgillivray@gmail.com	No	No
Annual Civic Pancake Breakfast	23rd St W	11-Jun	7:00AM	11-Jun	10:30AM	City Of Saskatoon		julie.mintenko@saskatoon.ca	Yes	Closure: 23rd St E between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S June 10 - 7:00PM-June 11 - 12:00PM
Welcome to the Gaybourhood	Ave C S	12-Jun	12:00PM	12-Jun	3:00PM	Melody Wood	(306)535-4253	chair@outsaskatoon.ca	No	Closure: Ave C S between 20th W St & 21st W 9:00AM-5:00PM
Pleasant Hill Community Pow Wow	Grace Adam Metawewinihk Park	13-Jun	7:00AM	13-Jun	5:00PM	Cecile Smith	(306)270-1736	cm.smith@sasktel.net	Yes	Closure: 19th St W east of Ave P S Columbian PI south of 20th St W 7:00AM-4:00PM
Filipino Music & Food Street Festival	23rd St W	14-Jun 15-Jun 16-Jun	10:00AM 10:00AM 10:00AM	14-Jun 15-Jun 16-Jun	10:00PM 10:00PM 6:00PM	Toni Chin	(306)713-8831	Tonijudz8@yahoo.com	No	Closure: 23rd St E between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S June 14th 7:00AM-June 16th 10:30PM
Run for Women	Victoria Park	15-Jun	8:00AM	15-Jun	12:00PM	Michelle Payette	(416)670-6011	michelle.payette@flowmarketing.ca	Yes	Closure: Spadina Cr from Schulyer St to Power Rd 8:00AM-1:00PM
Motorcycle Ride for Dad	Roadways	15-Jun	10:30AM	15-Jun	12:00PM	Vince Struekens	(306)241-8648	streukensv@yahoo.ca	Yes	Route: Start at Prairieland Park - NB on Lorne Ave - 8th St on ramp onto Idywyld Bridge - 1st Ave Exit - EB on 20th St - NB on Spadina Cr - WB on Pinehouse Dr - SB/WB on Primrose Dr - Lawson Heights Mall.
REX and Inclusion Charity Event	Louise St	15-Jun	11:30AM	15-Jun	6:30PM	Bryanne Miller	(306)370-2667	bryannemiller@realtyexecutives.com	No	Closure: Louise St between 3031 & 3032 10:00AM-8:00PM